Kiwa Nederland B.V.
Wilmersdorf 50
P.O. Box 137
7300 AC APELDOORN
The Netherlands
Number  25GR0043/00  Replaces  --
Issue date  02-06-2025  Contract number  E 0001

Protection: IP 20 1)
Installation environment: Pollution degree 1 and 2
Type code of the Flame Detector
- FDU Flame Detector
- 510 Series 510 for intermittent operation
- 520 Series 520 for continuous operation
- Q Mains voltage: 120 V AC, 50/60 Hz
- W Mains voltage: 230 V AC, 50/60 Hz
- 0 Flame control with flame rod
- 1 Flame control with UVS
- 2 Flame control with UVC
- 9 Flame control with series C7027, C7035, C7227 and C7235
- T2 Switch-off threshold: 2 μA
- T5 Switch-off threshold: 5 μA
- T7 Switch-off threshold: 7 μA
- 1 Safety time during operation: 1 s
- 4 Safety time during operation: 4 s
- O1 1 NO contact, 1 NC contact
- O2 2 NO contacts
- 0 No output
- 1 0–5 V output
- K0 No connection plugs
- K1 Connection plugs with screw terminals
- K2 Connection plugs with spring force terminals
See the installation and operating instructions for all specifications and possible options available for the above
listed type(s).